SGF
Associates
Special Lighting
Design+Products
Name of the fixture
2021
Copyright 2021 SGF Associates, Inc.C
SGF
Associates
Special Lighting
Design+Products
COB LED Fiber Optic Illuminator
C
Dimension:
Model: SGF-FOL73-14D-24
Size: 152mm(W)(5.98”) x 123.4mm(H)(4.86”)
 x 230mm(L)(9.06”)
Power Consumption: 73W per fixture
Input Voltage: 24VDC
LED Types: COB LED
CRI: >90
Output Lumen: 7830lm per fixture
Available Color (K): 2700, 3000, 3500, 4000
Acceptable Fiber Bundle: Max Φ14mm (Φ0.55”)
Dimmable: Yes  Internal/ External (Compatible Lutron
         Diva series)
Cooling: Fan
Suggested Room Temperature: 0°~40°C
Suggested Room Humidity: 20~80%
Application: Interior use only
Option: External dimming controller, Glass fiber optic bundle
Diagram: Available upon request
Specification:
Features:
Dimmable with control knob
External dimming controller
(Optional)
Glass Fiber Optic bundle
123.4mm(4.86”)
12
2m
m
(4
.8
1”
)
152.2mm(5.99”)
230mm(9.06”)
15
2m
m
(5
.9
8”
)
*More powerful than 150W halogen illuminator
*Low energy consumption with 50,000 hours lamp life
*Precise individual dimming with digital display
*Removing IR and UV which damages valuable art related works
Top View Front View
Fiber Optic Bundle Ø36.5mm (1.44”)
Port holes for
fiber harness bundle connection
Ø31mm (1.22”)
Inner Ring
Ø20.5mm (0.81”)
Ø
36
m
m
Ø
20
m
m